

à

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19355/2012

YASMEEN FATIMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C/M OF MADARSA ISHATUL ULOOM & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite final chance granted on the last date, counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent No.1.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 6 is awaited (issued on 20.3.2013).

List again on 6.5.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd