

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19355/2012

YASMEEN FATIMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C/M OF MADARSA ISHATUL ULOOM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kaushik Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit for respondent No.1 has been filed.

Time is requested for filing application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.1. It was already the last opportunity granted for the purpose. No reasonable cause has been mentioned while seeking adjournment. Further opportunity is declined.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar