

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19355/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2011
in WP No. 7757/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

YASMEEN FATIMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C/M OF MADARSA ISHATUL ULOOM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the Petitioners. As a last
opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the Petitioners
to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the Legal
representatives of Petitioner No. 1, who is reported to
have died during the pendency of the Petition.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.05.07
15:33:32 IST
Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER