

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19355/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2011 in WP No. 7757/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

YASMEEN FATIMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C/M OF MADARSA ISHATUL ULOOM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Pahwa,Adv.
Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Aditi Deshpandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the basis of the statement made by the learned counsel for the respondent the special leave petition filed by petitioner No.1 is not maintainable for the reason that she died during the pendency of the proceedings before the High Court. Therefore, the substitution application is also not maintainable.

Hence, list the matter before the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

